
02/11/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
12:26 PM GENERAL LEDGER - BALANCE SHEET

01/31/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

      YEAR-TO-DATE

ASSETS

Cash - Checking 107,570.15 
Cash - Reserves 78,043.77 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ASSETS 185,613.92 

–––––––––

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

General Reserves 78,043.77 
Retained Earnings 64,357.53 
Current Earnings/Loss 43,212.62 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 185,613.92 

–––––––––



02/11/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
12:26 PM GENERAL LEDGER - PROFIT & LOSS

01/31/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

INCOME

General Assessments 71,605.35 34,297 37,308.35 71,605.35 34,297 37,308.35 411,562 
Late Fee Income 8.99 0 8.99 8.99 0 8.99 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL INCOME 71,614.34 34,297 37,317.34 71,614.34 34,297 37,317.34 411,562 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL OPERATIONS INCOME 71,614.34 34,297 37,317.34 71,614.34 34,297 37,317.34 411,562 

EXPENSES - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Building Repairs 0.00 350 350.00 0.00 350 350.00 4,200 
Electricity 0.00 375 375.00 0.00 375 375.00 4,500 
Gate/Entry Maintenance 0.00 125 125.00 0.00 125 125.00 1,500 
Irrigation System 0.00 100 100.00 0.00 100 100.00 1,200 
Landscape Contract 0.00 1,140 1,140.00 0.00 1,140 1,140.00 13,680 
Landscape Supplies 226.19 125 (101.19) 226.19 125 (101.19) 1,500 
Ground Maintenance 0.00 1,000 1,000.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00 12,000 
Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies 2,784.45 14 (2,770.45) 2,784.45 14 (2,770.45) 168 
Pest Control 0.00 60 60.00 0.00 60 60.00 720 
Pool Repairs 0.00 1,200 1,200.00 0.00 1,200 1,200.00 14,400 
Pool Contract 94.09 1,500 1,405.91 94.09 1,500 1,405.91 18,000 
On-Site Maintenance Manager 0.00 2,000 2,000.00 0.00 2,000 2,000.00 24,000 
Trash Removal 11,359.34 2,500 (8,859.34) 11,359.34 2,500 (8,859.34) 30,000 
Water / Sewer 12,238.95 5,000 (7,238.95) 12,238.95 5,000 (7,238.95) 99,954 
WWTP Waste Water Treatment Plant 0.00 11,019 11,019.00 0.00 11,019 11,019.00 132,230 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL BUILDINGS & GROUNDS EXPENSE 26,703.02 26,508 (195.02) 26,703.02 26,508 (195.02) 358,052 

EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE

Cable Television 247.78 0 (247.78) 247.78 0 (247.78) 0 
Insurance Expense 0.00 2,472 2,472.00 0.00 2,472 2,472.00 29,660 
Late Fees to Mgt. Co. 4.50 0 (4.50) 4.50 0 (4.50) 0 
Legal Expense 0.00 500 500.00 0.00 500 500.00 6,000 
Management Fees 850.00 850 0.00 850.00 850 0.00 10,200 
Meetings Expense 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 2,500 
Misc. Administrative Expense 40.00 0 (40.00) 40.00 0 (40.00) 0 
Office Supplies Expense 18.85 50 31.15 18.85 50 31.15 600 
Postage 13.20 10 (3.20) 13.20 10 (3.20) 120 
Taxes 0.00 29 29.00 0.00 29 29.00 350 
Website Expense 194.98 145 (49.98) 194.98 145 (49.98) 1,740 
Telephone/Cable 0.00 70 70.00 0.00 70 70.00 840 
Internet Expense 329.39 125 (204.39) 329.39 125 (204.39) 1,500 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 1,698.70 4,251 2,552.30 1,698.70 4,251 2,552.30 53,510 

     TOTAL EXPENSES 28,401.72 30,759 2,357.28 28,401.72 30,759 2,357.28 411,562 

NET INCOME/(LOSS) 43,212.62 3,538 39,674.62 43,212.62 3,538 39,674.62 0 
–––––––– –––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––– –––––––– –––––––



02/11/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
12:26 PM GENERAL LEDGER - RESERVES STATEMENT

01/31/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

RESERVES FUNDING

¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯ ¯¯

     SURPLUS (DEFICIT) CARRIED FWD 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 
–––– –– –––– –––– –– –––– ––



02/11/2022 12:26 PM AP Voucher Detail Page: 1
QueensGrantRecreation

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation
For GL Dates 01/01/22 to 01/31/22
For Entities 0707 to 0707
For All Accounts

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation

Vch # Vendor Name GL Date Amount Voucher Description Bank Chk # Check Date Amount

Account: 4042 Landscape Supplies
01322414 ZP0921 Sanderson Lawn Mgmt LLC01/11/2022         226.19 repair washout 707 100016 01/11/2022 226.19

Account: 4052 Misc.-Maint/Rpr/Sply
01323275 ZP3412 Giles Flythe Engineers 01/14/2022       2,650.00 reserve study 707 100021 01/14/2022 2,650.00
01325716 ZP3418 William H Adams IV 01/28/2022         134.45 reimbursement for ma 707 100027 01/28/2022 134.45

Account: 4064 Pool Contract
01324254 ZP0363 pH Pool Management, Inc. 01/21/2022          94.09 january contract 707 100024 01/21/2022 94.09

Account: 4087 Trash Removal
01321831 ZP1338 East Coast Consolidated 01/10/2022       2,461.34 DEC 707 100014 01/10/2022 2,461.34
01322418 ZP3405 Coastal Waste Svcs, Inc 01/11/2022       6,456.00 trash jan., feb., ma 707 100020 01/11/2022 6,456.00
01323655 ZP3405 Coastal Waste Svcs, Inc 01/19/2022       2,442.00 set up fee 707 100023 01/19/2022 2,442.00

Account: 4090 Water / Sewer
01320921 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 01/10/2022       6,219.93 ACCT# 588 707 070005 01/10/2022 6,219.93
01320922 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 01/10/2022         195.02 ACCT# 591 707 070005 01/10/2022 195.02
01321832 ZP3386 Pump Station Solutions 01/10/2022       2,760.00 sewer contract 707 100015 01/10/2022 2,760.00
01322415 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 01/11/2022         152.00 SEWER CHEMCIALS 707 100017 01/11/2022 152.00
01322417 ZP3386 Pump Station Solutions 01/11/2022       2,760.00 monthly pump 707 100019 01/11/2022 2,760.00
01326551 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 01/31/2022         152.00 chemicals 707 100028 01/31/2022 152.00

Account: 4104 Cable Television
01324160 ZP2729 Spectrum 01/21/2022         124.81 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100026 01/21/2022 124.81
01326552 ZP2729 Spectrum 01/31/2022         122.97 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100029 01/31/2022 122.97

Account: 4107 Late Fees to Mgt.Co.
01327059 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 01/31/2022           4.50 L4.50 707 070007 01/31/2022 4.50

Account: 4112 Management Fees
01320280 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 01/05/2022         850.00 JAN MGMT FEES 707 070003 01/10/2022 850.00

Account: 4114 Misc. Admin. Exp.
01325332 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 01/28/2022          40.00 ADMIN 707 070006 01/31/2022 40.00

Account: 4115 Office Supplies Exp.
01325332 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 01/28/2022          18.85 SUPPLIES 707 070006 01/31/2022 18.85

Account: 4116 Postage
01325332 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 01/28/2022          13.20 POSTAGE 707 070006 01/31/2022 13.20

Account: 4125 Website Expense
01322416 ZP1407 Sharktooth System 01/11/2022         150.00 website 707 100018 01/11/2022 150.00
01324159 ZP2482 Cape Fear Design 01/21/2022          44.98 monthly web 707 100025 01/21/2022 44.98

Account: 4130 Internet Expense
01320920 ZP2729 Spectrum 01/10/2022         247.78 8351 80 009 0035818 707 070004 01/10/2022 247.78
01323654 ZP0251 Century Link 01/19/2022          81.61 307675095 707 100022 01/19/2022 81.61

Totals:      28,401.72 28,401.72
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